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Tuesday   9:30 am Lanes 13 - 24
View Standings on the Web

   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   67384
Visit bowl.com - This league's ID number is   21991

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 23 7 Howie B 37 26 562 0 15154 15154 641 1780 641 1780
2 21 4 Arnie A 35½ 27½ 548 0 14820 14742 614 1713 618 1720
3 17 8 Jimmy S 35 28 544 0 15005 14846 627 1809 630 1809
4 19 3 Roger P 34 29 567 0 15352 15322 647 1892 647 1892
5 24 10 Nancy J 34 29 551 9 14920 14770 614 1783 623 1783
6 16 11 Sonny W 34 29 534 5 14860 14431 643 1674 663 1719
7 13 6 Phil H 31 32 552 0 15103 14977 648 1870 648 1870
8 22 9 David M 30 33 535 11 14820 14676 655 1788 655 1788
9 15 2 Tom M 30 33 540 0 14810 14609 627 1721 627 1721

10 14 1 Bob H 26 37 546 5 14974 14875 648 1809 648 1809
11 20 5 Art A 23½ 39½ 536 27 14700 14460 625 1767 640 1812
12 18 12 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
13-14 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <---> David M 506 479 436 1421 2
15-16 Nancy J 614 576 593 1783 2 <---> Art A 543 629 640 1812 5
17-18 Howie B 539 559 641 1739 5 <---> Sonny W 565 508 580 1653 2
19-20 Arnie A 581 546 512 1639 2 <---> Phil H 538 547 597 1682 5
21-22 Tom M 480 574 587 1641 2 <---> Roger P 490 563 602 1655 5
23-24 Jimmy S 578 604 627 1809 5 <---> Bob H 615 586 544 1745 2

Lane Assignments
13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24

Today   6-  1   2- 11   8- 12   3-  5   4-  9   7- 10
Next Week   3- 10   8-  9   4-  1   2-  7   5- 11  12-  6

Team Rosters
Book True To Raise To Drop Book True To Raise To Drop

Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

Lane 13 - 6 - Phil H   HDCP=0  Avg=552
John McGuinness 117 3313 27 122.70 377 346
Pat Capuano 134 3096 24 129.00 414 386
Lou Cope 145 3461 24 144.21 454 426
Phil Hoffman 167 2367 15 157.80 477 458

Lane 14 - 1 - Bob H   HDCP=5  Avg=546
Anita LePage 110 2267 21 107.95 325 300
Mary Wyckoff 123 2577 21 122.71 375 350
Paul Green 141 3602 27 133.41 418 387
Bob Hetrick 194 4989 27 184.78 561 530

Lane 15 - 2 - Tom M   HDCP=0  Avg=540
Yvonne Green 107 2764 27 102.37 326 295
Hilary Mahon 125 2728 24 113.67 350 322
Roger Hazelton 144 3972 27 147.11 468 437
Tom Moralis 186 3204 18 178.00 555 533

Lane 16 - 11 - Sonny W   HDCP=5  Avg=534
Rose Parker 120 2920 26 112.31 357 327
Marcia Madison 121 3191 26 122.73 376 346
Bob Johnson 155 3519 24 146.63 450 422
Sonny Wagner 152 4164 27 154.22 486 455

Lane 17 - 8 - Jimmy S   HDCP=0  Avg=544
Fred Wagner 114 3102 27 114.89 348 317
Lorraine Grant 134 3093 24 128.88 390 362
John Ciccone 152 3586 24 149.42 464 436
Jimmy SantaMaria 165 2760 18 153.33 474 452

Lane 18 - 12 - BYE   HDCP=0  Avg=0

Lane 19 - 3 - Roger P   HDCP=0  Avg=567
Laurie Hazelton 105 2536 24 105.67 326 298
Lorna Rossnagle 131 2763 21 131.57 405 380
Ken Strawn 154 3250 21 154.76 470 445
Roger G. Porter 175 4791 27 177.44 549 518

Lane 20 - 5 - Art A   HDCP=27  Avg=536
Karen Jahn 113 2442 24 101.75 312 284
Lee Sebastionelli 134 2629 20 131.45 407 383
Dan Sabetti 151 3574 24 148.92 449 421
Art Altamura 167 3744 24 156.00 495 467
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Book True To Raise To Drop Book True To Raise To Drop
Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1 Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Avg +1 Avg -1

Lane 21 - 4 - Arnie A   HDCP=0  Avg=548
VACANT ___ 0 0
Lou Ann Hein 118 2293 21 109.19 347 322
Bob Westing 150 3688 24 153.67 470 442
Arnie Arnold 171 4482 27 166.00 528 497

Lane 22 - 9 - David M   HDCP=11  Avg=535
Sharon Wallace 124 3315 27 122.78 375 344
Carol M. Visceglia ___ 2707 27 100.26 323 292
Charlie Jones 152 2675 18 148.61 454 432
Dave Manela 160 3979 24 165.79 503 475

Lane 23 - 7 - Howie B   HDCP=0  Avg=562
VACANT ___ 0 0
Pat Doncsecz 139 2444 18 135.78 412 390
Frank D'Ascensio 144 3969 27 147.00 471 440
Howie Brody 166 3854 24 160.58 493 465

Lane 24 - 10 - Nancy J   HDCP=9  Avg=551
Anna Bosco 119 2150 18 119.44 370 348
Magic Mike Karlan 124 3303 26 127.04 409 379
John Madison 155 4011 27 148.56 459 428
Nancy Johnson 157 3772 24 157.17 494 466

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

1892 Roger P 663 Sonny W 1870 Phil H 655 David M
1812 Art A 648 Bob H 1809 Jimmy S 641 Howie B

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 245 Bob Hetrick 607 Tom Moralis

236 Arnie Arnold 599 Bob Hetrick

Women 188 Nancy Johnson 526 Nancy Johnson
181 Marcia Madison 489 Pat Doncsecz

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 233 - 150=83 Howie Brody 552 - 429=123 Dan Sabetti
234 - 162=72 Sonny Wagner 597 - 480=117 Dave Manela

Women 181 - 121=60 Marcia Madison 489 - 417=72 Pat Doncsecz
179 - 127=52 Lee Sebastionelli 452 - 381=71 Lee Sebastionelli

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

1812 Art A 641 Howie B 1809 Jimmy S 614 Nancy J
1745 Bob H 602 Roger P 1682 Phil H 581 Arnie A

Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 213 Art Altamura 554 Bob Hetrick

209 Dan Sabetti 552 Dan Sabetti

Women 182 Nancy Johnson 526 Nancy Johnson
180 Terry Westing 489 Terry Westing

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 209 - 143=66 Dan Sabetti 552 - 429=123 Dan Sabetti
213 - 153=60 Art Altamura 543 - 471=72 Howie Brody

Women 180 - 142=38 Terry Westing 381 - 312=69 Anita LePage
157 - 123=34 Mary Wyckoff 526 - 462=64 Nancy Johnson
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Average List of Regular Team Members
Book True Book True

Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Name Avg Pins  Gms Average
Bob Hetrick 194 4989 27 184.78
Tom Moralis 186 3204 18 178.00
Roger G. Porter 175 4791 27 177.44
Arnie Arnold 171 4482 27 166.00
Dave Manela 160 3979 24 165.79
Howie Brody 166 3854 24 160.58
Phil Hoffman 167 2367 15 157.80
Nancy Johnson 157 3772 24 157.17
Art Altamura 167 3744 24 156.00
Ken Strawn 154 3250 21 154.76
Sonny Wagner 152 4164 27 154.22
Bob Westing 150 3688 24 153.67
Jimmy SantaMaria 165 2760 18 153.33
John Ciccone 152 3586 24 149.42
Dan Sabetti 151 3574 24 148.92
Charlie Jones 152 2675 18 148.61
John Madison 155 4011 27 148.56
Roger Hazelton 144 3972 27 147.11
Frank D'Ascensio 144 3969 27 147.00
Bob Johnson 155 3519 24 146.63
Lou Cope 145 3461 24 144.21

Pat Doncsecz 139 2444 18 135.78
Paul Green 141 3602 27 133.41
Lorna Rossnagle 131 2763 21 131.57
Lee Sebastionelli 134 2629 20 131.45
Pat Capuano 134 3096 24 129.00
Lorraine Grant 134 3093 24 128.88
Magic Mike Karlan 124 3303 26 127.04
Sharon Wallace 124 3315 27 122.78
Marcia Madison 121 3191 26 122.73
Mary Wyckoff 123 2577 21 122.71
John McGuinness 117 3313 27 122.70
Anna Bosco 119 2150 18 119.44
Fred Wagner 114 3102 27 114.89
Hilary Mahon 125 2728 24 113.67
Rose Parker 120 2920 26 112.31
Lou Ann Hein 118 2293 21 109.19
Anita LePage 110 2267 21 107.95
Laurie Hazelton 105 2536 24 105.67
Yvonne Green 107 2764 27 102.37
Karen Jahn 113 2442 24 101.75
Carol M. Visceglia ___ 2707 27 100.26

Temporary Substitutes
Book True Book True

Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Name Avg Pins  Gms Average
Bill Doncsecz 183 3552 21 169.14
Terry Westing 151 2633 18 146.28
Lew Ferris 126 2490 18 138.33

Vince Pannepacker 120 2127 18 118.17
Ed Wyckoff 130 2125 18 118.06
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